18-C-00020; Manhole Rehabilitation by Structural Coating System – FY18 Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 26, 2018

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 26, 2018													
			Approx.	Viktor Construction, Corp		Rowland, Inc.		TV Diversified, LLC		National Water Main Cleaning Co.		Layne Inliner, LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6000	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	* \$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$17,750.00
4600.1	Small Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement	EA	155	\$ 475.00	\$73,625.00	* \$ 650.00	\$100,750.00	\$ 873.00	\$135,315.00	\$ 850.00	\$131,750.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$160,890.00
4600.2	Large Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement	EA	12	\$ 575.00	\$6,900.00	* \$ 1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$13,968.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$13,056.00
4710.1	Manhole Bench Restoration (Type A, and B, 48-inch Diameter)	EA	31	\$ 290.00	\$8,990.00	\$ 300.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 339.50	\$10,524.50	\$ 295.00	\$9,145.00	\$ 465.00	\$14,415.00
4710.2	Manhole Bench Restoration (Type B, 48-inch Diameter)	EA	14	\$ 290.00	\$4,060.00	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 339.50	\$4,753.00	\$ 295.00	\$4,130.00	\$ 465.00	\$6,510.00
4710.3	Manhole Bench Restoration (Type B, 60-inch Diameter)	EA	4	\$ 575.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 368.60	\$1,474.40	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00
4710.4	Manhole Bench Restoration (Type E, 60-inch Diameter)	EA	2	\$ 575.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 368.60	\$737.20	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
	Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 48-Inch Diameter Brick Barrel												
4800.48a	(Type A)	V.F.	1755	\$ 182.00	\$319,410.00	* \$ 220.00	\$386,100.00	\$ 218.25	\$383,028.75	\$ 223.50	\$392,242.50	\$ 255.00	\$447,525.00
4000 40h	Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 48-Inch Diameter Concrete Barrel	V.F.	005	¢ 100.00	\$161,070.00	* * 210.00	\$185,850.00	¢ 100.15	\$167,397.75	¢ 205.00	\$181,425.00	ê 255.00	\$225,675.00
4800.48b	(Type B) Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 60-Inch Diameter Concrete Barrel	V.F.	885	\$ 182.00	\$101,070.00	* \$ 210.00	\$165,650.00	\$ 189.15	\$107,397.73	\$ 205.00	\$101,425.00	\$ 255.00	\$223,073.00
4800.60b	(Type B)	V.F.	105	\$ 227.00	\$23,835.00	\$ 235.50	\$24,727.50	\$ 291.00	\$30,555.00	\$ 315.00	\$33,075.00	\$ 375.00	\$39,375.00
	Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 48-Inch Diameter Brick Barrel			,		,	, ,	,	. ,		. ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
4800.48d	(Type D)	V.F.	80	\$ 182.00	\$14,560.00	\$ 220.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 218.25	\$17,460.00	\$ 223.50	\$17,880.00	\$ 255.00	\$20,400.00
	Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 60-Inch Diameter Brick Barrel												
4800.60e	(Type E)	V.F.	30		\$6,810.00	\$ 275.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 237.65	\$7,129.50	\$ 255.00	\$7,650.00	\$ 375.00	\$11,250.00
	Manhole Rehabilitation with CPP epoxy paste (250 mils), (Type C)	S.F.	100		\$7,500.00	+	\$1,500.00	\$ 24.25	\$2,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$5,500.00
4800.48rc	Removal of deteriorated T-lock lining (Type C)	S.F.	40	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$420.00	\$ 10.19	\$407.60	* \$ 12.50	\$500.00	\$ 15.00	\$600.00
4800.48rd	Removal of deteriorated calcium aluminate liner material, 48-inch Dia. MH (Type D)	S.F.	1005	\$ 12.00	\$12,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,015.00	\$ 3.08	\$3,095.40	* \$ 27.50	\$27,637.50	\$ 15.00	\$15,075.00
4000.40IU	Removal of cured in place fiberglass liner material, 60-inch Dia. MH	3.1 .	1003	\$ 12.00	Ψ12,000.00	\$ 3.00	ψ5,015.00	\$ 3.00	ψ5,055.40	\$ 27.50	Ψ21,001.00	\$ 15.00	Ψ13,073.00
4800.48re	(Type E)	S.F.	475	\$ 12.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 10.50	\$4,987.50	\$ 5.00	\$2,375.00	\$ 27.50	\$13,062.50	\$ 15.00	\$7,125.00
	Manhole Rehabilitation, Coating of 72-inch Diamter Concrete Bottom												
5003	Chamber (Type D)	S.F.	320	\$ 15.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$11,200.00
				TOTAL	\$779,770.00	* TOTAL	\$879,100.00	TOTAL	\$894,186.10	TOTAL	\$964,097.50	TOTAL	\$1,099,346.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration					+		+		+			
	ent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised postin												
	lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision												
business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.						Bids Received By: Jim Greiner							
						Jim Greiner, P.E.							
									tration Departmen	nt			
							06 E. Jackson St						
<u> </u>						Tampa, FL 33602							